
362

Index

IN
D

EX

000 Map pages
000 Photograph pages

IN
D

EX

catfish, Mekong 217
Cau Treo 234
cell phones 314
Cha Lo 241
Chaloen Suk 203
Champasak 262-5, 264, 269
Champasak Historical Heritage 

Museum 256
Champasak Province 255-86
Chenla kingdom 27, 134, 235, 255, 

293
Chiang Khong 218
children, travel with 302
Chinese New Year 78, 306
Chong Mek 261
chopsticks 80, 81
Christianity 55
cinemas 111
circus 111
climate 17, 302, 303
coffee 76-7, 284, 285
coffin cave 181
community service 146
conservation 68
consulates 305-6
costs 17, see also inside front cover

accommodation 299
courses 303

cooking 80, 101, 147, 303
language 303
textiles 147
Vipassana meditation 101, 303
weaving & dyeing 101, 147

crafts 58
credit cards 310
crocodiles 289
culture 46-62

arts 55-6
ethnic groups 50-2
etiquette 46
food 79-80
immigration 52
population 49
religion 52-5
sport 60-2
women’s issues 52

currency 309, see also inside front cover
customs regulations 303
cycling 300-1, 324-5

Loop, the 240
Luang Nam Tha 197
Luang Prabang 148
Sekong 292
Southern Swing, the 263
Vang Vieng 125

D
Dakcheung Plateau 290
dams 65, 71
dance 59
dangers 303-5

bombs 305
caving 123
drugs 122-3, 128
kayaking 122
rafting 122
road travel 304, 329
speedboats 219, 304
terrorism 304
theft 304
tubing 122
ununexploded ordnance 

(UXO) 305
Dansavanh 250
deep vein thrombosis (DVT ) 333
deforestation 71-3, 207
dehydration 338
dengue fever  334-5
departure tax 320
diarrhoea 337-8
digital photography 311
Dinosaur Museum 244
disabilities, travellers with 315
dolphins, Irrawaddy 279
Dom Kralor 283
Don Daeng 268-70
Don Det 276-82, 277
Don Kho 260-1, 180
Don Khon 276-82, 277
Don Khong 272-6
Don Pak Soi 279
Dong Ampham NPA 70, 297
Dong Hua Sao NPA 283-4, 179
Dong Natad 70, 247-9
Dong Phu Vieng NPA 70, 249-50
drinks 76-8
driving 326-9
drug use 122-3, 128
DVT 333

E
ecolodges 72

Kingfisher Eco-Lodge 271
Tad Fane Resort 284
Utayan Bajiang Champasak 

(Phasoume Resort) 285-6
economy 26, 47-9
ecotourism 72

Nam Ha Ecotourism Project 198, 
207

electricity 298

elephants 66, 118, 8
Ban Phapho 271
Elephant Festival 224
elephant trekking 224
Hongsa 224-5
Kiet Ngong 270
Phu Khao Khuay NPA 119
Tat Lo 287, 8

email services 308
embassies 305-6
emergency services, see inside front 

cover
endangered species 66-7
environmental issues 63, 68, 69, 207

fishing 69
habitat loss 71
hunting 69
hydropower projects 71

ethnic groups 50-2, see also tribal 
groups

etiquette 46, 77, 79-80, 303, 311
exchange rates, see inside front 

cover

F
Fa Ngum, Chao 28
Fairtrade 285
fabric, see textiles 
fax services 313-14
festivals 19, 306-7, see also individual 

festivals
filariasis  335
film industry 44
fishing 73, 217
fitness centres 99
fǒe 75
food 74-84, 307, 11, 12

cooking courses 80
customs 79-80
festivals 78
vegetarian 78-9, 109

(Former) Saisombun Special Zone 
129-31

Fort Carnot 216
French rule 32-3
Friendship Bridge 247

G
gay travellers 307
geography 63
geology 63
giardiasis 338
glossary 351-2
government 26
guesthouses 299

A
accommodation 298-300
activities 19, 25, 300-1, see also 

individual activities
air travel 324

to/from Laos 319-21
within Laos 323-4

Akha people 50, 55, 202, 206, 209, 213
Alak people 51, 282, 283
Ang Nam Ngum 120
Angkor era 28, 60, 255, 262, 265-8
animals 64-7
Anou, Chao 31
antiques 312
archaeological sites

Heuan Hin 249
Hintang Archaeological Park (Suan 

Hin) 186
Ho Nang Sida 268
Hong Tha Tao 268
Kuruksetra 267
Muang Kao (Old City) 267
Uo Moung (Tomo Temple) 270
Phu Asa 270
Plain of Jars 169-71, 9
Wat Phu Champasak 265-8, 265, 

7, 179
architecture 56, 57
area codes 314, see also inside front 

cover
arts 55-6
ATMs 309
Attapeu Province 293-7
Attapeu (Samakhi Xai) 293-5, 294
Australian Embassy Recreation Club 

100, 111
avian influenza (bird flu) 340

B
bąasǐi 55, 6
bathrooms 314
Ban Dong 250
Ban  Hang Khong 274
Ban Hat Khai 119
Ban Hua Khang 186
Ban Huay 274

Ban Khon 277
Ban Khoun Kham (Ban Na Hin) 230
Ban Lak Ha-Sip Sawng 120
Ban Luang Khon 195
Ban Mai 296
Ban Na 118-19, 162
Ban Na Lae 201
Ban Nakham 207
Ban Nam Di 197
Ban Nam Sang 219
Ban Nong Luang 284
Ban Pa Sak 195
Ban Pakha 213
Ban Pako 116-17
Ban Phanom 159
Ban Phapho 270-1
Ban San Tai 189
Ban Saphai 260-1
Ban Singsamphan 262
Ban Sop Houn 160-2
Ban Tha Heua 120
Ban Thak 172
Ban Tham Buddha cave 185
Ban Thin Hong 158
Ban Wang Wai 189
Ban Xang Hai 158
Ban Xang Khong 158-9
Ban Xieng Maen 146
Ban Yo 213
Baw Nyai 171
bedbugs 339
beer gardens 110
Beerlao 77, 12
Beung Kan 229
bicycle travel, see cycling
bird flu 340
birds 67
Bo Y 296
boating 300, see also kayaking, rafting
boat travel 219, 300, 325-6

Ang Nam Ngum 120
Mekong River 21, 134, 156-7, 

217-19, 225, 259, 175
Nam Ou 156, 161, 212
Nam Tha river trip 201-2, 176
Se Kong 292, 179
Tha Bak 233
to Cambodian border 296-7
to/from Attapeu 292
to/from Hat Sa 212

to/from Hongsa 225
to/from Huay Xai 217-19
to/from Luang Prabang 156
to/from Pakse 259
to/from Si Phan Don 276
to/from Tham Kong Lo 232
to/from Vientiane 113
to/from Xieng Kok 209-10
Vat Phou 274
within Si Phan Don 274, 281

Bokeo Province 214-20
Bolaven Plateau 282-3
Bolikhamsai Province 228-42
bomb boats 233
bombs 182
books 18-20, see also literature
border crossings 321-4

with Cambodia 283, 321
with China 201, 321
with Myanmar 321
with Thailand 115, 218, 229, 238, 

247, 261, 322
with Vietnam 172, 188, 234, 241, 

250, 296, 322-3
Boten 200, 201
Boun Neua 213
Boun Tai 213
Bouphavanh, Bouasone 47
boxing 62
Buddha sculptures 56-8, 95, 98-9, 120
Buddhism 52-3
Bun Awk Phansa 307
Bun Bang Fai 306
Bun Khao Phansa 306
Bun Khun Khao 306
Bun Nam 102, 275, 307
Bun Pha That Luang 101, 307, 9
Bun Pha Wet 306
Bun Pi Mai 306
Bun Pi Mai Lao (Lao New Year) 141
Bun Suang Heua 275
bus travel 326, 327, 329
business hours 301

C
camps, re-education (samana) 43, 

183, 186 
canoeing 300
car travel 326-9
carvings 312

000 Map pages
000 Photograph pages

I n d e x  ( C - G )    363
© Lonely Planet Publications



IN
D

EX
IN

D
EX

H
handicrafts 58, 6
Hash House Harriers 99
Hat Sa 212
Haw Khao Padap Din 307
Haw Pha Kaeo 95, 173
health 331-41
heatstroke 338-9
Heritage House 146
Heuan Hin 249
Heuanchan 139
hiking, see trekking
Hin Khana 119
Hintang Archaeological Park (Suan 

Hin) 186
history 26, 27-45

Angkor era 28, 60, 255, 262, 265-8
books 18-20

history continued
Chenla kingdom 27, 134, 235, 

255, 293
First Indochina War 35
French rule 32-3
independence 33-4
Lan Xang kingdom 28-31
Lao Issara 34
Lao PDR, formation of 41
LPRP, formation of 36
Pathet Lao 35
prehistory 27-8
recent developments 43-5
revolution 41-3
second coalition government 37-9
Second Indochina war 37-41
secret army 38-9
Tai-Lao migration 27-8
US involvement 36-41
WWII 33-4

hitching 329
Hmong market 171
Hmong people 51
Hmong resistance 26, 38-9, 129-30, 181
Ho Chi Minh 33
Ho Chi Minh Trail 250-2, 289-90
Ho Nang Sida 268
holidays 307
homestays 48, 298

Ban Hat Khai 119
Ban Kong Lo 232

Hong Tha Tao 268
Hongsa 224-5

hot springs, see mineral springs
hotels 299
hospitals 333
Htin people 51
Hua Don Daeng 269
Hua Phan Province 182-9
Huay Bo 162
Huay Bon Nature Trail 119
Huay Khi Ling 119
Huay Sen 162
Huay Xai 214-19, 215
hunting 73
hydropower projects 71

I
immigrants 52
immigration regulations 319
Indochinese Communist Party (ICP) 33
insurance 

car 329
health 331
motorcycle 329
travel 307

internet access 307-8
internet resources 

government travel warnings 305
health 333
news 20, 44
travel information 20, 44

Irrawaddy dolphins 279
itineraries 15, 21-5, 21-5

Loop, the 240
Savannakhet 248
Southern Swing, the 263
West Vang Vieng Loop 125

J
Japanese B encephalitis  335
jet lag 333
jewellery 313, 6
Jhai Coffee Farmer Cooperative 284, 285
jumbo 116, 329-30

K
Kasi 129
Katang people 51, 249
kátâw 61
Katu people 51, 282, 283, 290
kayaking

Luang Nam Tha 197
Muang Ngoi Neua 162
Vang Vieng 124, 9

Kaysone Phomvihane 35
Kaysone Phomvihane Memorial 98
Kennedy, John F 37

Khamu people 51
Khammuan Limestone area 239
Khammuan Province 228-42
Khamtay Siphandone 274
Khamu people 27, 39, 51, 54
Khmaboui, Queen 186
Khon Phapheng Falls 282, 180
Khoun Kong Leng 239
khwǎn 55
kickboxing 62
Kiet Ngong 270-1
Kong Le 37
Kuruksetra 267

L
làap 74, 12
Lak Sao 233-4, 233
lakes

Ang Nam Ngum 120
Khoun Kong Leng 239
Nong Bua 289
Nong Fa 297
Nong Luang 248
Nong Tang 181
Tha Falang 241

Lamet people 51
language 342-50

courses 302
food vocabulary 80
glossary 351-2

langur 65
Lao Bao 250
Lao boxing 62
Lao Huay people 220
Lao Loum people 50
Lao National Culture Hall 98
Lao National Day 307
Lao National Museum 97-8
Lao National Theatre 111
Lao Patriotic Front (LPF) 36
Lao People’s Revolutionary Party 

(LPRP) 36
Lao Soung people 51
Lao terms 342, 351
Lao Thai people 50-1
Lao Thoeng people 51
lào-láo 77
Laven people 283
legal matters 308
Leria, Giovanni-Maria 30
lesbian travellers 307
Li Phi Falls 278
Lisu people 51
literature 18, 59-61, see also books
Lolo people 51

Long Cheng 130-1
Loop, the 240
lot doi saan 326
Luang Nam Tha 195-200, 196
Luang Nam Tha Museum 195
Luang Nam Tha Province 194-210
Luang Prabang 134-58, 136, 138, 8, 

12, 176
accommodation 149-51
activities 146-8
drinking 154
entertainment 154-5
food 151-4
internet access 137
medical services 137-8
shopping 155
tourist information  139
travel to/from 155-7
travel within 157-8
walking tour 147-8, 148

Luang Prabang Province 134-64

M
Mabri people 220
Magha Puja (Makha Busa) 306
Mahaxai 240
mail services 312
malaria 335-6
maps 308-9
markets 78

Luang Prabang 155, 12
Vientiane 113 

massage 96, 99, 147
mǎw lám 59
measurements 298, see also inside 

front cover
medical services 333-4, see also health
Mekong catfish 217
Mekong River 63-4, 255, 175, see also 

boat travel
melioidosis 336
Mengla (China) 213
Mien people 51
mineral springs

Baw Noi 171
Baw Nyai 171
Muang La 192
Muang Vieng Thong 189

Mines Advisory Group 167
mobile phones 314
Mohan 201
money 17, 309-11, see also inside 

front cover
Monkey Forest 248
motion sickness 333

motorcycle travel 304, 326-9
Loop, the 240
Savannakhet 248
Southern Swing, the 263
Vang Vieng 125
West Vang Vieng Loop 125

Mouhot’s Tomb 159
mountain bikes, see cycling
Muang Houn 192
Muang Kao (Old City) 267
Muang Kham 171
Muang Khanthabuli (Savannakhet) 

242-7, 243, 178
Muang Khong 274
Muang Khoun (Old Xieng Khuang) 

172, 169
Muang Khua 213-14
Muang La 213
Muang Lamam (Sekong) 290-2
Muang Long 209
Muang Ngoen 225
Muang Ngoi Neua 162-4
Muang Phin 252
Muang Phu Khoun 129
Muang Saen 274
Muang Sing 70, 203, 203, 175, 177
Muang Sing Exhibitions Museum 205
Muang Sui 181-2
Muang Vieng Kham 189
Muang Vieng Thong 189
Muang Xai (Udomxai) 190-2, 191
múay láo (Lao boxing) 62
Mukdahan 247
Museum of Tribes 211
museums

Champasak Historical Heritage 
Museum 256

Dinosaur Museum 244
Haw Pha Kaeo 95, 173
Kaysone Phomvihane Memorial 98
Lao National Museum 97-8
Luang Nam Tha Museum 195
Muang Sing Exhibitions Museum 

205
Royal Palace Museum (Ho Kham) 

139-41, 176
Savannakhet Provincial Museum 244

music 59, 60, 111

N
Na Maew 322
Na Phao 241
Nakai 240
Nakai-Nam Theun NPA 69
Nakhon Phanom 238

Nam Bak 164
Nam Beng 192
Nam Can 172
Nam Don 241, 242
Nam Don Resurgence 242
Nam Et/Phu Loei NPA 189
Nam Ha Ecotourism Project 198, 207
Nam Ha NPA (NPA) 70, 198
Nam Hin Bun 232
Nam Houn 160
Nam Houng 221, 222
Nam Kading 229, 233
Nam Kading NPA 229-30
Nam Khao 189
Nam Khan 172
Nam La 203
Nam Lik 25
Nam Noen 188-9
Nam Ou 64, see also boat travel
Nam Pa 296
Nam Pak 192
Nam Phak 213
Nam Phao 234
Nam Phoun NPA 220
Nam Sam NPA 185
Nam San 228
Nam Song 121, 122, 125, 9, 11, 174
Nam Tha 201-2
Nam Tha river trip 201-2, 176
Nam Theun 233
Nam Tok Katamtok 292-3
Nam Tok Tat Khu Khana 119
Nam Xoi 188
Nameo 188
National Protected Areas (NPAs) 69, 70

Dong Amphan 70, 297
Dong Hua Sao NPA 283-4, 179
Dong Phu Vieng 70, 249-50
Nam Et/Phu Loei 189
Nam Ha 70, 198
Nam Kading 229-30
Nakai-Nam Theun 69
Nam Phoun 20
Nam Sam 185
Phu Hin Bun 70, 230-1
Phu Khao Khuay 70, 118
Phu Xang Hae NPA 250
Phu Xieng Thong 70, 261-2
Se Pian 70, 271-2, 296-7
Se Xap NPA 290

New Year, Lao 141, 306
newspapers 90, 298
Nong Bua 289
Nong Fa 297
Nong Haet 171

000 Map pages
000 Photograph pages

364   I n d e x  ( H - L ) I n d e x  ( L - N )    365



IN
D

EX
IN

D
EX

Nong Khiaw 160-2, 161
Nong Luang 248
Nong Pet 171
Nong Tang 181
Nosavan, General Phoumi 37

O
opisthorchiasis (liver flukes) 336-7
opium 206
Ou Tai 213

P
pa pao 292
pąa béuk 217
Pa-am 296
Pak Beng 192-4, 193
Pak Kading 229
Pak Lai  223-4, 233
Pak Mong 164
Pak Nam Noi 213
Pak Ou caves 158, 11, 176
Paksan 228-9
Pakse 255-60, 257

accommodation 256-8
activities 256
attractions 256
drinking 259
emergency services 255
entertainment 259
food 258-9
internet access 255
tourist offices 255
travel to/from 259-60
travel within 260

Paksong 284-5
Pao, General Vang 38-9
papermaking 197
passports 319
Pathet Lao 35, 187
Patuxai 97, 173
Pavie, Auguste 32
petang 61, 10
Pha Bang 29, 30, 53, 135, 139, 176
Pha Luang 119
Pha Meuang 296
Pha That Luang 91-4, 7
Pha That Sikhottabong 238-9, 178
Pha Xai 119
Pha Xang 220
Phasoume Resort 285
Phetsarat, Prince 34

phǐi 54
Phomvihane, Kaysone 41, 43
Phon Hong 120
phonecards  314
Phongsali 70, 210-13, 211, 5
Phongsali Province 210-14
Phonsavan 165-9
photography 311
Phouma, Souvanna 36, 37, 41
Phoumsavan, Nouhak 35
Phra That Khong Santi Chedi 145
Phu Asa 270
Phu Hin Bun NPA 230-1
Phu Khao Khuay NPA 70, 118
Phu Khong 262
Phu Noi people 50, 210
Phu Si 143-4
Phu Vong 296
Phu Xang Hae NPA 250
Phu Xieng Thong NPA 70, 261-2
Phuoi 284
Plain of Jars 169-71, 169, 9
planning 17-20, see also itineraries
plants 67-9
politics 26

books 18-20
modern 47-9

population 49
postal services 312
Princes’ Bridge 289
public holidays 307
Pung Xay 119

R
radio 298
rafting 300

Dong Hua Sao 284
Luang Nam Tha 197
Luang Prabang 148
Pakse 255
Si Phan Don 278
Vang Vieng 124-5

re-education camps (samana) 43, 
183, 186

religion 52-5, see also individual 
religions

resorts 300
restaurants 78, 307
river trips, see boat travel
rivers 63-4, see also individual rivers 
rock climbing 301

Vang Vieng 125
Royal Lao Government 36
Royal Palace Museum (Ho Kham) 

139-41, 140, 176

S
sǎam-lâaw 329-30
safety 303-5

bombs 305
caving 123
drugs 122-3, 128
kayaking 122
rafting 122
road travel 304, 329
speedboats 219, 304
terrorism 304
theft 304
tubing 122
ununexploded ordnance (UXO) 305

Sainyabuli 221-3, 221
Sainyabuli Province 220-5
Saisettha 296
Saisombun Special Zone (Former) 129-31
sakai-làep 329-30
Salavan 288-9, 288
Salavan Province 286-90
Sam Neua (Xam Neua) 183-5, 184
Sam Tai 185
Samakhi Xai (Attapeu) 293-5, 294
samana, see re-education camps
Samsenthai 29
Sangha 53
Savang Vatthana, King 186
Savannakhet  (Muang Khanthabuli) 

242-7, 243, 178
Savannakhet Province 242-52
Savannakhet Provincial Museum 244
sǎwngthǎew 326
Say Vong Savang, Prince 186
Sayasone, General  Chummaly 43, 47
Saysetthathirat, King 293, 296
schistosomiasis 337
sculpture 56-8
Se Ban Nuan NPA 286
Se Don 255
Se Kaman 296
Se Kong 290, 179
Se Nam Noi 292
Se Pian NPA 70, 271-2, 296-7
Se Pon 250
Se Su 297
Se Xap NPA 290
Second Indochina War 37-41, 130-1, 

171, 181, 250
secret army 38-9
secret war 130-1
Sekong (Muang Lamam) 290-2
Sekong Province 290-3
Sepon Kao 250
Sepon (Xepon) 250-2

Setthathirat 30
shooting 99-100
shopping 312-13
silk, see textiles
Si Phan Don (Four  Thousand Islands) 

272-82, 273, 10, 180
Siphandone, General Khamtay 43
Sisavang Vong, King 143
Sleeping Wall 125
snakes 339-40
solo travellers 313
Songkan (Water Festival) 141
Souphanouvong, Prince 35, 41
Southern Swing, the 263
special events 19, 306-7
speedboats 219, 304, 326, see also 

boat travel 
sport 60-2
stupas, see also temples

Pha Meuang 296
Pha That Luang 91-4, 7
Pha That Sikhottabong 238-9, 178
Phra That Khong Santi Chedi 145
That Banmang 181
That Chom Phet 172
That Chomsi 144
That Dam 97
That Foun 172
That Ing Hang 247, 177
That Phum Phuk 195

su khwǎn 55
Suan Hin 186
Suay people 283
Sui Reservoir 248

T
Ta Ong 272
Tad Fane Resort 284
Tahoy 289-90
Taksin 31
Taliang people 290
Ta-oy people 289
Tat Fa 119
Tat Faek 292
Tat Fan 283-4, 179
Tat Hang 287
Tat Hia 292
Tat Jao 221
Tat Kameud 284
Tat Kuang Si 159, 6
Tat Lak Sip-Et 192
Tat Lang 170
Tat Leuk 119
Tat Lo 286, 287 
Tat Meelook 285

Tat Mok 163
Tat Nam Neua 186
Tat Namsanam 230
Tat Sae 159-60
Tat Saepha 296
Tat Saeponglai 296
Tat Saloei 185
Tat Samongphak 296
Tat Se Noi 292
Tat Somphamit (Li Phi Falls) 278
Tat Suong 287
Tat Tha Jet 284
Tat Wang Fong 229
Tat Xai 119
Tat Yong 192
Tat Yuang 285
taxes 320
taxis 330
tea 76-7
telephone services 313-14
temples, see also stupas 

architecture 57
Haw Pha Kaeo 95, 173
tour 25
Wat Aham 143
Wat Ban Boung Kham 268
Wat Ban Khon 225
Wat Ban Luang Khon 195
Wat Ban Phong 181
Wat Ban Vieng Tai 195
Wat Chom Phet 146
Wat Choumkhong 145
Wat Don Kho 261
Wat Hai Sok 101
Wat Ho Pha Bang 141
Wat In Paeng 101
Wat Jan Tak Sa Po 248
Wat Jom Khao Manilat 215
Wat Jom Thong 274
Wat Kang 123, 163
Wat Khok Kho 193
Wat Khon Tai 277
Wat Long Khun 145
Wat Luang 256, 178
Wat Luang Muang Mai 294
Wat Mahapot 202
Wat Mai Suwannaphumaham 143
Wat Manolom 143
Wat Nam Kaew Luang 206
Wat Neua 163
Wat Nong Sikhunmeuang 145
Wat Nyutthitham 262
Wat Ong Teu Mahawihan 96
Wat Pa Huak 144
Wat Pa Phai 145

Wat Pa Phon Phao 145
Wat Pha Baht Phonsan 119
Wat Pha Baht Tai 145
Wat Pha Mahathat 145
Wat Pha Phutthabaht 144
Wat Pha Saysettha 296
Wat Phia Wat 172
Wat Phu Champasak 265-8, 265, 

7, 179
Wat Phu Khao Kaew 274
Wat Phuang Kaew 274
Wat Phuthawanaram 262
Wat Rattanalangsi 244
Wat Sainyaphum 244
Wat Salibun Nyeun 225
Wat Sensoukarahm 145
Wat Si Amphon 97
Wat Si Bun Huang 221
Wat Si Muang 96, 173
Wat Si Phan Don 221
Wat Si Phoum 172
Wat Si Saket 94-5
Wat Si Suman 123
Wat Si Vieng Song 123
Wat Sin Jong Jaeng 193
Wat Sisavang Vong 221
Wat Sok Pa Luang 96-7
Wat Sop 148
Wat Tai 163
Wat Tham Fai 256
Wat Tham Xieng Maen 145
Wat That Luang 143
Wat That Luang Neua 91
Wat That Luang Tai 91
Wat Wisunarat (Wat Visoun) 142-3
Wat Xieng Jai 205
Wat Xieng Kang 143
Wat Xieng Maen 146
Wat Xieng Muan 144-5
Wat Xieng Thong 141-2, 142, 

5, 175
terrorist activity 304
textiles 58, 313, 7, 180

Ban Phanom 159
Ban Saphai 260-1
Ban Xang Khong 158-9
courses 101
Don Kho 260-1, 180
Luang Prabang 147, 155
Muang Sing 206
Pa-am 296
Sam Neua 183
Sam Tai 185
Sekong 291
Vientiane 112-13

000 Map pages
000 Photograph pages

366   I n d e x  ( N - S ) I n d e x  ( S - T )    367



IN
D

EX
IN

D
EX

Tha Bak 233
Tha Falang 241
Tha Khaek 234-8, 235, 178
Thai Dam people 51, 54, 55, 206
Thai Lü people 57, 224
Thai Neua people 51, 182
Thai Pa people 51
Thai-Lao Friendship Bridge 115, 322
Thalat 120
Tham Davadeung 201
Tham Hoi 123
Tham Jang (Tham Chang) 123, 174
Tham Kang 162
Tham Kong Lo 231
Tham Loup 123
Tham Nam 124
Tham Nam Eng 202
Tham Nang Aen 241
Tham Non (Sleeping Cave) 125
Tham Pha 181
Tham Pha Ban Tham 240
Tham Pha Chan 242
Tham Pha Kaeo 162
Tham Pha Pa (Buddha Cave) 239, 177
Tham Pha Thok 160
Tham Phu Kham 123, 174
Tham Phu Khiaw 274
Tham Piu 171
Tham Piu Song 171
Tham Sa Pha In (Tham Phanya Inh) 241
Tham Sang 123
Tham Than Kaysone 187
Tham Than Khamtay 187
Tham Than Nouhak 187
Tham Than Souphanouvong 187
Tham That 181
Tham Xang (Tham Pha Ban Tham) 240-1
Tham Xieng Liap 241
Tham Xieng Muang 187
That Banmang 181
That Chom Phet 172
That Chomsi 144
That Dam 97
That Foun 172
That Ing Hang 247, 177
That Phum Phuk 195
That Xieng Tung Festival 207
theft 304-5
tigers 66, 12
time 314

tipping 311
toilets 314
Toumlan 289
tourist information 314-15
tours 330, see also boat travel, 

ecotourism, itineraries
traditional medicine 341
transport 319-30 
travellers cheques 311
travellers with disabilities 315
trekking 70, 204-5, 301

Don Khon 278
Dong Ampham NPA 70, 297
Dong Hua Sao NPA 283-4
Dong Natad 70, 247-9
Dong Phu Vieng NPA 70
Luang Nam Tha 197
Muang Ngoi Neua 162
Muang Sing 70 
Nam Ha NPA 70, 198
Nam Lan Conservation area 213
Nong Khiaw 160
Phongsali 70
Phu Hin Bun NPA 70, 230-1
Phu Khao Khuay NPA 70
Phu Xieng Thong NPA 70, 261-2
Se Pian NPA 70, 271-2, 296-7
Tat Lo 286
Tha Khaek 236
Vieng Phoukha 70, 202

tribal groups 27-8, 50-2
Alak 51, 282, 283
Hmong 51, 10
Htin 51
Katang 51, 249
Katu 51, 282, 283, 290
Khamu 51
Lamet 51
Lao Huay 220
Lao Loum 50
Lao Soung 51
Lao Thai 50-1
Lao Thoeng 51
Laven 51, 283
Lisu 50
Lolo 50
Mabri 220
Mien 51
Phu Noi 50, 210
Suay 283
Taliang 290
Ta-oy 289
Thai Dam 51, 54, 55, 206, 175
Thai Khao 51

Thai Lü 57, 224
Thai Neua 51, 182
Thai Pa 51

tubing
Muang Ngoi Neua 162
Vang Vieng 125-6, 174

tuk-tuks 116, 329-30
turtles 248
TV 298

U
Udomxai (Muang Xai) 190-2, 191
Udomxai Province 189-94
unexploded ordnance (UXO) 167, 

290, 305
Uo Moung (Tomo Temple) 270
Utayan Bajiang Champasak 

(Phasoume Resort) 285-6

V
vaccinations 331-2
van Wuysthoff, Gerrit 30
Vang Pao, General 130-1
Vang Sang 120
Vang Tao 261
Vang Vieng 121-9, 121, 124, 9, 11, 174
Vat Phou 274
Vatthana, King Sisavang 37
vegetarian travellers 78-9, 109
video systems 311
Vieng Kaew 224
Vieng Phoukha 70, 202
Vieng Xai 187-8
Vientiane 85-116, 88-9, 92, 117

accommodation 102-5
activities 99-101
attractions 91-9
drinking 109-10
entertainment 110-12
food 105-9
internet access 90
medical services 90
shopping 112-13
tourist offices 91
travel to/from 113-15
travel within 115-16
walking tour 100-1, 100

Vipassana meditation 101, 303
Visakha Busa 306
visas 315-17, see also passports
Visoun, King (Wisunarat) 29, 53
Voen Kham 283
volunteering 160, 317
Vong, King Sisavang 34
Vongsa, Suriya 30

W
walking, see trekking
water 76
waterfalls

Hin Khana 119
Khon Phapheng Falls 282, 180
Nam Tok Katamtok 292-3
Nam Tok Tat Khu Khana 119
Pha Xai 119
Tat Fa 119
Tat Faek 292
Tat Fan 283-4, 179
Tat Hang 287
Tat Hia 292
Tat Jao 221
Tat Kameud 284
Tat Kuang Si 159, 6
Tat Lak Sip-Et 192
Tat Lang 170
Tat Leuk 119
Tat Lo 287
Tat Meelook 285
Tat Mok 163

Tat Nam Neua 186
Tat Namsanam 230
Tat Sae 159-60
Tat Saepha 296
Tat Saeponglai 296
Tat Saloei 185
Tat Samongphak 296
Tat Se Noi 292
Tat Somphamit (Li Phi Falls) 278
Tat Suong 287
Tat Tha Jet 284
Tat Wang Fong 229
Tat Xai 119
Tat Yong 192
Tat Yuang 285

wats, see temples, stupas
Wattay International Airport 115, 319
weather 17, 302, 303
weaving, see textiles
weights 298, see also inside front cover
West Vang Vieng Loop 125
wildlife 64-8, see also National 

Protected Areas 

wine 77-8
Wisunarat 29
women travellers 317-18
women’s issues 52

health 340
solo travellers 313

work 318
WWII 33-4
Wuysthoff, Gerrit van 93

X
Xainya Chakkaphat 29
Xam Neua (Sam Neua) 183-5, 184
Xe Pian NPA (Se Pian NPA) 70, 271-2, 

296-7
Xe Xap NPA (Se Xap NPA) 290
Xepon (Sepon) 250-2
Xieng Khuan (Buddha Park) 98-9, 

8, 173
Xieng Khuang (Muang Khoun) 172, 

169
Xieng Khuang Province 164-82
Xieng Kok 209-10

000 Map pages
000 Photograph pages

368   I n d e x  ( T - V ) I n d e x  ( W - X )    369

© Lonely Planet Publications. To make it easier for you to use, access to this chapter is not digitally 
restricted. In return, we think it’s fair to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial purposes 
only. In other words, please don’t upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass email it to 
everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions on our site for a longer way of saying 
the above - ‘Do the right thing with our content.’

© Lonely Planet Publications



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [725.669 558.425]
>> setpagedevice


